Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment by Institution and Level and Residency - Public Universities
Kentucky Public Universities

Eastern Kentucky University Undergraduate

Kentucky State University

Morehead State University

Murray State University

Northern Kentucky
University

Master's/Specialist's

Doctor's Degree Professional
Practice - Other

Post-Baccalaureate Certificate
Post-Master's Certificate

Total
Undergraduate
Master's/Specialist's

Doctor's Degree Professional
Practice - Other

Total
Undergraduate
Master's/Specialist's

Doctor's Degree Professional
Practice - Other

Graduate Certificate

Total
Undergraduate
Master's/Specialist's

Doctor's Degree Professional
Practice - Other

Graduate Certificate
Doctor's Degree - Other

Total
Undergraduate
Master's/Specialist's

Doctor's Degree Professional
Practice - Law

Doctor's Degree Professional
Practice - Other

Doctor's Degree Professional
Practice Nondegree

Post-Baccalaureate Certificate
Graduate Certificate
Doctor's Degree - Other

Doctor's Degree - Other
Dissertation Status

In-State

10,496.0
1,053.0
104.4

1.0

3.7
11,658.1
837.3
67.4

6.8

911.5
6,012.8
363.9
23.3

6,400.0
4,848.0
444.3
435

1.8
58.0
5,395.6
6,933.3
385.9
289.6

7.3

1.0

0.8
14.3
14.0
17.0

2016

Reciprocity | Out-of-State Total

185.1
0.3

185.4
230.1
23.8
0.9

0.3
1.0
256.1
575.1

1,343.9
287.5
17.8

4.9
1,654.1
428.3
29.8
4.0

462.1
739.9
92.1
4.8

836.8
2,462.7
370.5
16.4

0.3
14.0
2,863.9
2,865.5
279.8
161.7

4.0

2.0

2.0
13.8
19.0

9.0

11,839.9
1,340.5
122.2

1.0

8.6
13,312.2
1,265.6
97.2
10.8

1,373.6
6,937.8
456.3
28.1

7,422.2
7,540.8
838.6
60.8

2.4

73.0
8,515.6
10,373.9
665.7
451.3

11.3

3.0

2.8
28.1
33.0
26.0

In-State

10,599.7
1,041.4
96.4

6.4
11,743.9
764.2
66.8

6.0

837.0
6,146.9
403.3
23.7

0.5
6,574.4
5,057.7

462.2
345

0.6
36.0
5,591.0
6,874.2
374.0
289.5

8.9

1.0

25
23.4
12.0
19.0

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) +
(headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff)

Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database

Friday, February 10, 2017
Page: 1 of 4

2015
Out-of-State Total
1,476.3
288.8
11.1

Reciprocity

6.9
1,783.1
462.5
25.0
3.0

490.5

180.3 729.5
1.0 99.3
1.0 5.8

182.3 834.6
238.1 2,531.7
26.1 460.7
0.8 15.6

0.3 15
4.0

265.3 3,013.5
574.7 3,015.5
292.3

185.8

34
1.0

1.0
8.9
14.0
6.0

Kentucky Council on i‘
Postsecondary Education

12,076.0
1,330.2
107.5

13.3
13,527.0
1,226.7
91.8

9.0

1,327.5
7,056.7
503.6
30.5

0.5
7,591.3
7,827.5

949.0
50.9

2.4

40.0
8,869.8
10,464.4
666.3
475.3

12.3

2.0

35
32.3
26.0
25.0



Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment by Institution and Level and Residency - Public Universities

Kentucky Public Universities

Northern Kentucky Total

University

University of Kentucky Undergraduate
Master's/Specialist's

Doctor's Degree
Research/Scholarship
(Coursework)

Doctor's Degree
Research/Scholarship
(Dissertation)

Post-Doctoral

House Staff - Medicine
House Staff - Dentistry
House Staff - Pharmacy

Doctor's Degree Professional
Practice - Law

Doctor's Degree Professional
Practice - Medicine

Doctor's Degree Professional
Practice - Dentistry

Doctor's Degree Professional
Practice - Pharmacy

Doctor's Degree Professional
Practice - Other

Doctor's Degree Professional
Practice Nondegree

Post-Baccalaureate Certificate
Post-Master's Certificate
Graduate Certificate
House Staff
Total
University of Louisville Undergraduate
Master's/Specialist's

Doctor's Degree
Research/Scholarship
(Coursework)

Doctor's Degree
Research/Scholarship
(Dissertation)

Post-Doctoral

In-State
7,663.2

14,695.2
1,315.3
213.3

395.0

33.0
637.0
26.0
28.0
341.7

389.0

165.0

409.0

311.4

1.0

15
6.6
15.3

18,983.3
10,896.6
1,360.9
200.6

149.0

2016
Out-of-State Total
3,356.8

Reciprocity
575.1

6,944.1
716.9
535.4

714.0

202.0
1.0

113.3
150.0
102.0
142.0

152.4

14
1.3
11.0

9,786.8
1,794.3
776.3
223.9

703.5
88.0
10.7

16.0 226.0

155.0

11,595.1

21,639.3
2,032.2
748.7

1,109.0

235.0
638.0
26.0
28.0
455.0

539.0

267.0

551.0

463.8

1.0

2.9
7.9
26.3

28,770.1
13,394.4

2,225.2
435.2

391.0

155.0

In-State
7,604.5

15,346.5
1,286.0
216.2

400.0

41.0
631.0
28.0
26.0
375.6

392.0

162.0

413.0

305.6

1.0

6.0

16.1

35

1.0
19,650.5
10,990.8
1,415.7
210.3

156.0

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) +
(headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff)

Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database
Friday, February 10, 2017
Page: 2 of 4

2015
Out-of-State Total
3,527.9

Reciprocity
574.7

6,863.3
712.0
574.9

678.0

208.0
2.0

87.5
130.0
91.0
127.0

118.0

2.4
1.0
3.8

9,598.9
1,597.4
558.8
236.0

757.4
87.0
16.6

13.0 211.0

159.0

Kentucky Council on i‘
Postsecondary Education

11,7071

22,209.8
1,998.0
791.1

1,078.0

249.0
633.0
28.0
26.0
463.1

522.0

253.0

540.0

423.6

1.0

8.4

171

7.3

1.0
29,249.4
13,345.6
2,061.5
462.9

380.0

159.0



Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment by Institution and Level and Residency - Public Universities

Kentucky Public Universities 2016 2015
In-State Reciprocity | Out-of-State Total In-State Reciprocity | Out-of-State Total
University of Louisville Doctor's Degree Professional 303.5 62.6 366.1 319.9 75.8 395.7
Practice - Law
Doctor's Degree Professional 483.0 140.0 623.0 487.0 146.0 633.0
Practice - Medicine
Doctor's Degree Professional 171.0 305.0 476.0 173.0 304.0 477.0
Practice - Dentistry
Doctor's Degree Professional 35.8 1.3 1.7 38.8
Practice - Other
Doctor's Degree Professional 4.0 14.0 18.0 4.0 17.0 21.0
Practice Nondegree
Post-Baccalaureate Certificate 27.7 0.3 29.0 57.0 25.3 1.3 21.8 48.4
Post-Master's Certificate 2.2 2.0 4.2 4.4 0.1 45
House Staff 644.0 644.0 628.0 628.0
Total 13,634.3 821.8 4,371.8 18,827.9 13,786.4 875.4 3,954.8 18,616.6
Western Kentucky University Undergraduate 11,269.8 495.2 2,499.2 14,264.2 11,136.7 484.7 2,551.9 14,173.3
Master's/Specialist's 845.2 10.1 452.9 1,308.2 826.4 14.0 507.0 1,347.4
Doctor's Degree Professional 120.1 1.7 52.7 1745 105.5 4.7 40.2 150.4
Practice - Other
Post-Baccalaureate Certificate 0.8 0.8
Post-Master's Certificate 3.6 1.7 5.3 3.9 0.8 4.7
Graduate Certificate 26.4 11.8 38.2 30.3 7.5 37.8
Doctor's Degree - Other 60.0 2.0 16.0 78.0 68.0 4.0 17.0 89.0
Doctor's Degree - Other 26.0 5.0 31.0 30.0 3.0 33.0
Dissertation Status
Total 12,351.1 509.0 3,039.3 15,899.4 12,201.6 507.4 3,127.4 15,836.4
System Totals Undergraduate 65,989.0 2,189.0 19,077.9 87,255.9 66,916.7 2,235.2 19,228.1 88,380.0
Master's/Specialist's 5,835.9 122.2 3,005.8 8,963.9 5,875.8 128.1 2,943.9 8,947.8
Doctor's Degree 413.9 10.7 759.3 1,183.9 426.5 16.6 810.9 1,254.0
Research/Scholarship
(Coursework)
Doctor's Degree 544.0 16.0 940.0 1,500.0 556.0 13.0 889.0 1,458.0
Research/Scholarship
(Dissertation)
Post-Doctoral 33.0 357.0 390.0 41.0 367.0 408.0
House Staff - Medicine 637.0 1.0 638.0 631.0 2.0 633.0
House Staff - Dentistry 26.0 26.0 28.0 28.0
House Staff - Pharmacy 28.0 28.0 26.0 26.0
Doctor's Degree Professional 934.8 337.6 1,272.4 985.0 349.1 1,334.1

Practice - Law

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) +

(headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff) Kentucky Council on % i
. ) . Postsecondary Educationﬂ

Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database

Friday, February 10, 2017

Page: 30f4



Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment by Institution and Level and Residency - Public Universities

Kentucky Public Universities 2016 2015
In-State Reciprocity | Out-of-State Total In-State Reciprocity | Out-of-State Total

System Totals Doctor's Degree Professional 872.0 290.0 1,162.0 879.0 276.0 1,155.0
Practice - Medicine
Doctor's Degree Professional 336.0 407.0 743.0 335.0 395.0 730.0
Practice - Dentistry
Doctor's Degree Professional 409.0 142.0 551.0 413.0 127.0 540.0
Practice - Pharmacy
Doctor's Degree Professional 652.6 3.9 253.8 910.3 580.6 6.5 197.1 784.2
Practice - Other
Doctor's Degree Professional 6.0 16.0 22.0 6.0 18.0 24.0
Practice Nondegree
Post-Baccalaureate Certificate 31.0 0.3 324 63.7 34.6 1.3 25.2 61.1
Post-Master's Certificate 16.1 2.0 7.9 26.0 30.8 0.1 8.7 39.6
Graduate Certificate 57.8 0.3 36.9 95.0 58.3 0.3 21.7 80.3
Doctor's Degree - Other 132.0 3.0 49.0 184.0 116.0 4.0 35.0 155.0
Doctor's Degree - Other 43.0 14.0 57.0 49.0 9.0 58.0
Dissertation Status
House Staff 644.0 644.0 1.0 628.0 629.0

Total 76,997.1 2,347.4 26,371.6 105,716.1 77,989.3 2,405.1 26,330.7 106,725.1

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) +

(headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff) Kentucky Council on % i
. ) . Postsecondary Educationf

Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database

Friday, February 10, 2017

Page: 4 of 4



