Kentucky Public University	ties	2016				2015			
•		In-State	Reciprocity	Out-of-State	Total	In-State	Reciprocity	Out-of-State	Total
Eastern Kentucky University	Undergraduate	10,496.0		1,343.9	11,839.9	10,599.7		1,476.3	12,076.
	Master's/Specialist's	1,053.0		287.5	1,340.5	1,041.4		288.8	1,330.
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Other	104.4		17.8	122.2	96.4		11.1	107.5
	Post-Baccalaureate Certificate	1.0			1.0				
	Post-Master's Certificate	3.7		4.9	8.6	6.4		6.9	13.3
	Total	11,658.1		1,654.1	13,312.2	11,743.9		1,783.1	13,527.0
Kentucky State University	Undergraduate	837.3		428.3	1,265.6	764.2		462.5	1,226.7
	Master's/Specialist's	67.4		29.8	97.2	66.8		25.0	91.8
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Other	6.8		4.0	10.8	6.0		3.0	9.0
	Total	911.5		462.1	1,373.6	837.0		490.5	1,327.5
Morehead State University	Undergraduate	6,012.8	185.1	739.9	6,937.8	6,146.9	180.3	729.5	7,056.7
	Master's/Specialist's	363.9	0.3	92.1	456.3	403.3	1.0	99.3	503.6
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Other	23.3		4.8	28.1	23.7	1.0	5.8	30.5
	Graduate Certificate					0.5			0.5
	Total	6,400.0	185.4	836.8	7,422.2	6,574.4	182.3	834.6	7,591.3
Murray State University	Undergraduate	4,848.0	230.1	2,462.7	7,540.8	5,057.7	238.1	2,531.7	7,827.5
	Master's/Specialist's	444.3	23.8	370.5	838.6	462.2	26.1	460.7	949.0
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Other	43.5	0.9	16.4	60.8	34.5	0.8	15.6	50.9
	Graduate Certificate	1.8	0.3	0.3	2.4	0.6	0.3	1.5	2.4
	Doctor's Degree - Other	58.0	1.0	14.0	73.0	36.0		4.0	40.0
	Total	5,395.6	256.1	2,863.9	8,515.6	5,591.0	265.3	3,013.5	8,869.8
Northern Kentucky	Undergraduate	6,933.3	575.1	2,865.5	10,373.9	6,874.2	574.7	3,015.5	10,464.4
University	Master's/Specialist's	385.9		279.8	665.7	374.0		292.3	666.3
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Law	289.6		161.7	451.3	289.5		185.8	475.3
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Other	7.3		4.0	11.3	8.9		3.4	12.3
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice Nondegree	1.0		2.0	3.0	1.0		1.0	2.0
	Post-Baccalaureate Certificate	0.8		2.0	2.8	2.5		1.0	3.5
	Graduate Certificate	14.3		13.8	28.1	23.4		8.9	32.3
	Doctor's Degree - Other	14.0		19.0	33.0	12.0		14.0	26.0
	Doctor's Degree - Other Dissertation Status	17.0		9.0	26.0	19.0		6.0	25.0

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) + (headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff)

Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database

Friday, February 10, 2017 Page: 1 of 4



Kentucky Public Universities		2016				2015				
		In-State	Reciprocity	Out-of-State	Total	In-State	Reciprocity	Out-of-State	Total	
Northern Kentucky University	Total	7,663.2	575.1	3,356.8	11,595.1	7,604.5	574.7	3,527.9	11,707.	
University of Kentucky	Undergraduate	14,695.2		6,944.1	21,639.3	15,346.5		6,863.3	22,209.	
	Master's/Specialist's	1,315.3		716.9	2,032.2	1,286.0		712.0	1,998.	
	Doctor's Degree Research/Scholarship (Coursework)	213.3		535.4	748.7	216.2		574.9	791.	
	Doctor's Degree Research/Scholarship (Dissertation)	395.0		714.0	1,109.0	400.0		678.0	1,078.	
	Post-Doctoral	33.0		202.0	235.0	41.0		208.0	249.	
	House Staff - Medicine	637.0		1.0	638.0	631.0		2.0	633.	
	House Staff - Dentistry	26.0			26.0	28.0			28.	
	House Staff - Pharmacy	28.0			28.0	26.0			26.	
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Law	341.7		113.3	455.0	375.6		87.5	463.	
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Medicine	389.0		150.0	539.0	392.0		130.0	522.	
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Dentistry	165.0		102.0	267.0	162.0		91.0	253.	
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Pharmacy	409.0		142.0	551.0	413.0		127.0	540.	
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Other	311.4		152.4	463.8	305.6		118.0	423.	
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice Nondegree	1.0			1.0	1.0			1.	
	Post-Baccalaureate Certificate	1.5		1.4	2.9	6.0		2.4	8.	
	Post-Master's Certificate	6.6		1.3	7.9	16.1		1.0	17.	
	Graduate Certificate	15.3		11.0	26.3	3.5		3.8	7.	
	House Staff					1.0			1.	
	Total	18,983.3		9,786.8	28,770.1	19,650.5		9,598.9	29,249.	
University of Louisville	Undergraduate	10,896.6	703.5	1,794.3	13,394.4	10,990.8	757.4	1,597.4	13,345.	
	Master's/Specialist's	1,360.9	88.0	776.3	2,225.2	1,415.7	87.0	558.8	2,061.	
	Doctor's Degree Research/Scholarship (Coursework)	200.6	10.7	223.9	435.2	210.3	16.6	236.0	462.	
	Doctor's Degree Research/Scholarship (Dissertation)	149.0	16.0	226.0	391.0	156.0	13.0	211.0	380.	
	Post-Doctoral			155.0	155.0			159.0	159.	

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) + (headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff)

Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database

Friday, February 10, 2017 Page: 2 of 4



Kentucky Public Universities		2016				2015				
,		In-State	Reciprocity	Out-of-State	Total	In-State	Reciprocity	Out-of-State	Total	
University of Louisville	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Law	303.5		62.6	366.1	319.9		75.8	395.7	
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Medicine	483.0		140.0	623.0	487.0		146.0	633.0	
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Dentistry	171.0		305.0	476.0	173.0		304.0	477.0	
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Other	35.8	1.3	1.7	38.8					
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice Nondegree	4.0		14.0	18.0	4.0		17.0	21.0	
	Post-Baccalaureate Certificate	27.7	0.3	29.0	57.0	25.3	1.3	21.8	48.4	
	Post-Master's Certificate	2.2	2.0		4.2	4.4	0.1		4.5	
	House Staff			644.0	644.0			628.0	628.0	
	Total	13,634.3	821.8	4,371.8	18,827.9	13,786.4	875.4	3,954.8	18,616.6	
Western Kentucky University	Undergraduate	11,269.8	495.2	2,499.2	14,264.2	11,136.7	484.7	2,551.9	14,173.3	
	Master's/Specialist's	845.2	10.1	452.9	1,308.2	826.4	14.0	507.0	1,347.4	
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Other	120.1	1.7	52.7	174.5	105.5	4.7	40.2	150.4	
	Post-Baccalaureate Certificate					0.8			0.0	
	Post-Master's Certificate	3.6		1.7	5.3	3.9		0.8	4.7	
	Graduate Certificate	26.4		11.8	38.2	30.3		7.5	37.8	
	Doctor's Degree - Other	60.0	2.0	16.0	78.0	68.0	4.0	17.0	89.0	
	Doctor's Degree - Other Dissertation Status	26.0		5.0	31.0	30.0		3.0	33.0	
	Total	12,351.1	509.0	3,039.3	15,899.4	12,201.6	507.4	3,127.4	15,836.4	
System Totals	Undergraduate	65,989.0	2,189.0	19,077.9	87,255.9	66,916.7	2,235.2	19,228.1	88,380.0	
	Master's/Specialist's	5,835.9	122.2	3,005.8	8,963.9	5,875.8	128.1	2,943.9	8,947.8	
	Doctor's Degree Research/Scholarship (Coursework)	413.9	10.7	759.3	1,183.9	426.5	16.6	810.9	1,254.0	
	Doctor's Degree Research/Scholarship (Dissertation)	544.0	16.0	940.0	1,500.0	556.0	13.0	889.0	1,458.0	
	Post-Doctoral	33.0		357.0	390.0	41.0		367.0	408.0	
	House Staff - Medicine	637.0		1.0	638.0	631.0		2.0	633.0	
	House Staff - Dentistry	26.0			26.0	28.0			28.0	
	House Staff - Pharmacy	28.0			28.0	26.0			26.0	
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Law	934.8		337.6	1,272.4	985.0		349.1	1,334.1	

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) + (headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff)

Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database

Friday, February 10, 2017 Page: 3 of 4



Kentucky Public Universities		2016				2015				
		In-State	Reciprocity	Out-of-State	Total	In-State	Reciprocity	Out-of-State	Total	
System Totals	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Medicine	872.0		290.0	1,162.0	879.0		276.0	1,155.0	
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Dentistry	336.0		407.0	743.0	335.0		395.0	730.0	
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Pharmacy	409.0		142.0	551.0	413.0		127.0	540.0	
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice - Other	652.6	3.9	253.8	910.3	580.6	6.5	197.1	784.2	
	Doctor's Degree Professional Practice Nondegree	6.0		16.0	22.0	6.0		18.0	24.0	
	Post-Baccalaureate Certificate	31.0	0.3	32.4	63.7	34.6	1.3	25.2	61.1	
	Post-Master's Certificate	16.1	2.0	7.9	26.0	30.8	0.1	8.7	39.6	
	Graduate Certificate	57.8	0.3	36.9	95.0	58.3	0.3	21.7	80.3	
	Doctor's Degree - Other	132.0	3.0	49.0	184.0	116.0	4.0	35.0	155.0	
	Doctor's Degree - Other Dissertation Status	43.0		14.0	57.0	49.0		9.0	58.0	
	House Staff			644.0	644.0	1.0		628.0	629.0	
	Total	76,997.1	2,347.4	26,371.6	105,716.1	77,989.3	2,405.1	26,330.7	106,725.1	

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) + (headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff)

Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database

Friday, February 10, 2017 Page: 4 of 4

